JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
6th Revised Page 17-2396
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-2396

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications

17.1  Common Line Access Service

17.1.1 End User Access Service

Regulations concerning End User Access Service are set forth in 4.6 preceding.

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

© End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth
in Section 3.9 preceding.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% (R)
17.1.3 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports
ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port
DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $23.51
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.2  Switched Access Service

17.2.1 Nonrecurring Charges

(A) Local Transport - Installation
Per Entrance Facility

Voice Grade Two Wire
Voice Grade Four Wire
High Capacity DS1
High Capacity DS3

(B) Direct Trunked Transport
Activated

- Per 24 Trunks Activated
or Fraction thereof on
a Per Order Basis

Transmittal No. 201

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2397

Rate

$450.00
$450.00
$330.00
$445.00

Per Order
$459.00

Tariff
Section

Reference

6.4.1(B)(1)

6.4.1(B)(1)

Issued: October 17, 2016
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: November 1, 2016
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17.

ACCESS SERVICE

Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport

Premium Access

Entrance Facility
Per Termination

- Voice Grade Two Wire
- Voice Grade Four Wire
- High Capacity DS1
- High Capacity DS3

Direct Trunked Transport

- Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
- Voice Grade
- High Capacity DS1
- High Capacity DS3

Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination

- Voice Grade

- High Capacity DS1

- High Capacity DS3

Multiplexing
Per Arrangement

- DS3to DS1
- DS1 to Voice

Tandem Switched Transport
Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile

Tandem Switched Termination
Per Access Minute Per Termination

Tandem Switching
Per Access Minute Per Tandem

Transmittal No. 201

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2398

Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

Tariff
Section
Rate Reference

6.1.3(A)(1)

15.68
25.09
76.74
700.69

AR PR H

6.1.3(A)(2)

2.38
11.18
97.44

A hR&H

9.99
24.29
155.99

PR BH

6.1.3(A)(5)
ICB
$ 187.00

$0.000220

$0.000460

N/A

Issued: October 17, 2016

President

Effective: November 1, 2016

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(N)

(N)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2399

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)
17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd) Tariff
Section
17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) Rate Reference
- Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only $0.0153 6.8.6
- 800 Series Data Base Access Service
Queries
Per Query
Basic $0.0054
Vertical Feature $0.0060
Transmittal No. 201
Issued: October 17, 2016 Effective: November 1, 2016
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

1st

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Revised Page 17-2400

Cancels Original Page 17-2400

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)
17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd) Tariff
Section
17.2.3 End Office Rate Reference
(A) Local Switching
Premium
- Per Originating Access Minute $0.019256 6.1.3(B)(1)
- Per Terminating Access Minute $0.003567 (R)
(B) Information Surcharge
Premium
- Per Originating 100 Access Minutes  $0.3244 6.1.3(B)(2)

- Per Terminating 100 Access Minutes $0.000000

Transmittal No. 209

Issued: June 16, 2017
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2401

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)  (N)

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.4 Reserved for future use (N)

Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2402

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)  (N)
17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd) Assumed Tariff
Minutes Section
17.2.5 Assumed Minutes of Use Per Month Reference

(A) Feature Group A,
Two Way Calling 4195 6.5.4
(1510 Originating,
2685 Terminating)

(B) Feature Group A,
Originating Only 1510 6.5.4

© Feature Group A,
Terminating Only 2685 6.5.4

(D) Feature Group B,
Two Way Calling 8700 6.6.4
(3132 Originating,
5568 Terminating)

(E) Feature Group B,
Originating Only 3132 6.6.4

R Feature Group B,
Terminating Only 5568 6.6.4 (N)

Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2403

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)  (N)

17.3  Special Access Service

17.3.1 Surcharge for Special Access Service

Regulations concerning the surcharge for special access
service are set forth in Section 7.3 of the NECA Tariff
F.C.C. No. 5.

The rate applicable to the surcharge for special access
service is set forth in the NECA Tariff F.C.C. No. 5,
Section 17.3.1.

(N)

Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2404

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d) (N)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.2 Reserved for Future Use

(N)

Transmittal No. 201
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President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2405

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d) (N)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.3 Reserved for Future Use

(N)

Transmittal No. 201

Issued: October 17, 2016 Effective: November 1, 2016
President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-2406
Cancels Original Page 17-2406

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.4 Voice Grade Service

Regulations concerning Voice Grade Service are set
forth in Section 7.6 of the JSI Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(A) Channel Termination
Per Termination
- Two-Wire $19.98 (R) $423.50 (R)
- Four-Wire $32.02 (R) $423.50 (R)
(B) Channel Mileage
@ Channel Mileage
Facility
Per Mile $ 3.03 (R)
2 Channel Mileage
Termination
Per Termination $12.74 (R)
© Optional Features and
Functions
@ Bridging
@) Voice Bridging
Per Port
Two-Wire/Four-Wire
- Two-Wire $ 6.25 (R)
- Four-Wire $ 6.25 (R)

Transmittal No. 209
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2407

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)
17.3.4 Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)

Monthly
Rate
© Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)
Q) Bridging (Cont'd)
(b) Data Bridging
Per Port
- Two-Wire ICB
- Four-Wire ICB
Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2408

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d) (N)
17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)
17.3.4 Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)
Monthly
Rate
© Optional Features and
Functions (Cont'd)
2 Conditioning Per Termination
- C Type ICB
- Improved Attenuation
Distortion* None
- Improved Envelope Delay
Distortion* None
- Data Capability ICB
3 Improved Return Loss for
Effective Two-Wire or
Four-Wire Transmission
Per Termination
- Two-Wire ICB
- Four-Wire ICB
(@) Customer Specified Receive
Level per two-wire termination ICB
(5) Signaling Capability
Per Termination ICB
(6) Selective Signaling Arrangement
Per Arrangement ICB
* Improved Attenuation Distortion and Improved Envelope Delay Distortion will continue to be
provided to all customers who were provided with either or both of these optional features in
conjunction with C-Type Conditioning prior to May 4, 1988.

(N)

Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2409

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)  (N)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.5 Reserved for Future Use

(N)

Transmittal No. 201
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President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2410

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)  (N)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.6 Reserved for Future Use

(N)

Transmittal No. 201

Issued: October 17, 2016 Effective: November 1, 2016
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2411
Cancels Original Page 17-2411

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.7 Digital Data Service

Regulations concerning Digital Data Service are set
forth in Section 7.9 of the JSI Tariff No. 1.

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(A) Channel Termination
Per Termination
- 56.0 kbps $36.92 (R) $367.03
- 64.0 kbps 36.92 (R) 367.03
(B) Channel Mileage
(@B Channel Mileage Facility
Per Mile
- 56.0 kbps $4.08
- 64.0 kbps 4.08
2 Channel Mileage Termination
Per Termination
- 56.0 kbps $17.18
- 64.0 kbps 17.18
Transmittal No. 209
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO.1
Original Page 17-2412

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.7 Digital Data Service (Cont'd)

Monthly
Rate
© Optional Features and Functions
(@B Bridging Per port ICB
Transmittal No. 201
Issued: October 17, 2016 Effective: November 1, 2016

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-2413
Cancels Original Page 17-2413

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service

Regulations concerning High Capacity Service are set
forth in Section 7.10 of the JSI Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(A) Channel Termination
Per Termination
-DS1 1.544 Mbps $ 97.90 (R) $310.57
-DS3 44.736 Mbps $893.94 (R) $418.79

(B) Channel Mileage

Monthly Rate
Q) Channel Mileage Facility

Per Mile
- 1.544 Mbps $ 14.27
- 44.736 Mbps $124.31

2 Channel Mileage Termination
Per Termination
- 1.544 Mbps $ 30.98
- 44.736 Mbps $199.01

Transmittal No. 209

Issued: June 16, 2017
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2414
Cancels Original Page 17-2414

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)
17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)
17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

© Term Discounts Percentage
DS1 and DS3 services
36 months 10%
60 months 20%
Monthly
Rate

(D) Optional Features and Functions

Q) Multiplexing, per arrangement

DS1 to Voice* $203.55 (R)
DS1 to DSO ICB
DSO to Subrates
- Up to 20 2.4 kbps services ICB
- Up to 10 4.8 kbps services ICB
- Upto 5 9.6 kbps services ICB
* A channel of this DS1 to the Hub can be used for Digital Data service.

ICB rates and charges are filed in Section 17.3.9 following.

Transmittal No. 209
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2415

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)  (N)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.9 Individual Case Filings

Reserved for future use.

(N)

Transmittal No. 201

Issued: October 17, 2016 Effective: November 1, 2016
President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2416

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d) (N)
17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)
17.3.10 Synchronous Optical Channel Service
Regulations concerning Synchronous Optical Channel Service are set forth in
7.11 preceding.
Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(A) Channel Termination
Per Termination
- OC3/0C3c 155.520 Mbps ICB ICB
- 0C12 622.08 Mbps ICB ICB
(B) Channel Mileage Facility
Per Mile
- OC3/0C3c 155.52 Mbps ICB
- 0C12 622.08 Mbps ICB
© Channel Mileage Termination
Per Termination
- OC3/0C3c 155.52 Mbps ICB
- 0OC12 622.08 Mbps ICB (N)
Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2417

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d) (N)
17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)
17.3.10 Synchronous Optical Channel Service (Cont’d)
(D) Optional Features and Functions
Monthly  Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
Q) Customer Node
Per Node
- OC3/0C3c 155.52 Mbps ICB ICB
- 0C12 622.08 Mbps ICB ICB
Customer Premises Port
Per Port
- OC3/0C3c 155.52 Mbps ICB ICB
- STS-1 51.84 Mbps ICB ICB
- DS3 44.736 Mbps ICB ICB
- DS1 1.544 Mbps ICB ICB
(2) Add/Drop Multiplexing
Central Office Port
Per Port
- OC3/0C3c 155.52 Mbps ICB
- DS3 44.736 Mbps ICB
- DS1 1.544 Mbps ICB
(E) Term Discounts
36 Months ICB
60 Months ICB (N)
Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

ACCESS SERVICE

17.4  Other Services

17.4.1 Access Ordering

(A)

(B)

(©)

(D)

(E)

(F)

Charge
Access Order Charge

Per order $86.00

Service Date Change Charge

A Service Date Change Charge
will apply, on a per order per
occurrence basis, for each
service date changed. The
Access Order Charge as specified
in 17.4.1(A) preceding does not
apply. The applicable charge is:

Service Date Change Charge,
per order $60.00

Design Change Charge

The Design Change Charge will
apply on a per order per
occurrence basis, for each
order requiring design change.
The applicable charge is:

Design Change Charge, per order $84.00

Miscellaneous Service Order Charge

Per Occurrence $123.00

Expedited Service Order Charge

Per Occurrence $53.00

Cancellation of Access Service Order $53.00

Transmittal No. 201

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2418

Tariff
Section
Reference

54.1

5.4.3

543

54.2

Issued: October 17, 2016

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: November 1, 2016
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO.1
Original Page 17-2419

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)  (N)
17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.2 Additional Engineering
Each Half
Hour or Tariff
Additional Engineering Fraction Section
Periods Thereof Reference
(A) Basic Time per engineer $31.03 131
normally scheduled
working hours
(B) Overtime per engineer $46.55 131
outside of normally
scheduled working hours
© Premium Time per engineer $62.06 131 (N)
outside of scheduled work day.
Transmittal No. 201
Issued: October 17, 2016 Effective: November 1, 2016

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17.

*

Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.4

Other Services (Cont'd)

ACCESS SERVICE

17.4.3 Additional Labor

Additional Labor

Periods

(A) Installation or Repair

Overtime,
outside of normally
scheduled working
hours on a scheduled
work day,

per technician

Premium Time,
outside of scheduled
work day,

per technician

(B) Stand by

Basic time,
normally scheduled
working hours,

per technician

Overtime,
outside of normally
scheduled working
hours on a scheduled
work day

per technician

Premium Time,
outside of scheduled
work day,

per technician

Each Half

Hour or

Fraction

Thereof

$47.57*

$63.42*

$21.18

$31.77

$42.36

TARIFF F.C.C.NO.1
Original Page 17-2420

Tariff
Section
Reference

e
w w
NN

Ro

Ro

e
w w
NN

13.2.3

13.2.3

13.2.3

A call out of a Telephone Company employee at a time not consecutive with the employee’s
scheduled work period is subject to a minimum charge of four hours.

Transmittal No. 201

Issued: October 17, 2016

President

Effective: November 1, 2016

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2421

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.3 Additional Labor (Cont'd)

Each Half Hour or Fraction Thereof

Installation Central Office Tariff
Additional Labor and Repair Maintenance  Section
Periods Technician Technician Reference
© Testing and Maintenance with
other Telephone Companies, or
Other Labor
- Basic Time per technician $31.71 $34.66 13.24 &
- normally scheduled working hours 13.25
- Overtime per technician $47.57 $51.99 13.24 &
outside of normally scheduled 13.25
working hours on a scheduled
work day
- Premium Time per technician $63.42 $69.32 13.24 &
outside of scheduled work day 13.25
* A call out of a Telephone Company employee at a time not consecutive with the employee's
scheduled work period is subject to a minimum charge of four hours.
Transmittal No. 201
Issued: October 17, 2016 Effective: November 1, 2016

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2422

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)  (N)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.4 Miscellaneous Services

Tariff
(A) Restoration Priority Monthly Nonrecurring  Section
Rate Charge Reference

Per service arranged, DS1 $ 5.00 $100.00 13.3.3

Per service arranged, DS3 $17.00 $100.00
(B) Controller Arrangement

Monthly
Rate
Per Arrangement $100.00 13.3.4(A)

A call out of a Telephone Company employee at a time not consecutive with the employee's
scheduled work period is subject to a minimum charge of four hours.

(N)

Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2423

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.4 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)

© Presubscribed Interexchange Tariff
Carrier (PIC) Change Charge* Section
Nonrecurring Charge  Reference

Per Telephone Exchange
Service line or trunk for each
interLATA PIC Change: 13.4(J)

(1) Submitted using manual methods  $ 5.50
(2) Submitted using electronic methods ~ NA

(3) Submitted using manual methods
when both the interLATA PIC
and intraLATA PIC selections
are changed simultaneously $ 2.75

(4) Submitted using electronic
methods when both the interLATA
PIC and intraLATA PIC selections
are changed simultaneously NA

(D) Blocking Service
900 Blocking Service**
Per exchange service line $11.20 13.8
or trunk and/or per Feature
Group A Switched Access line
International Blocking Service $35.00

* This charge is generally billed to the end user who is the subscriber to the Telephone Exchange
Service. In those instances where the IC both requests the presubscription change, and requests the
associated charge be billed to it, the Telephone Company will bill the IC. In the event the subscriber
is incorrectly presubscribed due to misassignment on the part of the Telephone Company, no charge
shall apply. In the event the subscriber denies requesting a presubscription change, the Telephone
Company will credit the subscriber’s account for the presubscription change charge associated with
the alleged unauthorized change, if such charge was billed to the subscriber. The Telephone
Company will then bill the IC responsible for the alleged unauthorized change a presubscription
change charge to return the subscriber to its previous authorized carrier and, if initially billed to the
subscriber, the presubscription change charge for the alleged unauthorized change.

** Blocking access to 900 Service is offered to all subscribers at no charge at the time telephone service
is established at a new number and for 60 days thereafter.

Transmittal No. 201
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President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2424

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)  (N)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.4 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)

(E) Local Number Portability (LNP) Query Service
LNP Query Charge $0.0017

(F) Billing Name and Address Service

Tariff
Nonrecurring  Section
Charge Reference
- Per BNA Order $50.94 13.9.4(A)
- Per BNA Record $0.33 13.9.4(A)
- Optional Format
Programming Charge
- Per Hour $37.20 13.9.4(C)
(N)
Transmittal No. 201
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President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2425
Cancels Original Page 17-2425

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.4 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)

(G) Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

Regulations concerning the Access Recovery Charge are set forth in
Section 13.16 preceding.

@ Residential ARC*

Per line or trunk assessed a
Residence End User Common Line $0.50 per month (R)

2 Single Line Business ARC

Per line or trunk assessed a
Single Line Business
End User Common Line $3.00 per month Q)]

3 Multiline Business ARC**

Per line or trunk assessed a
Multiline Business
End User Common Line $3.00 per month

* Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential Service)
** For ISDN-PRI multiply the EUCL rates times five for each T-1 facility.

Transmittal No. 209
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C.NO.1
Original Page 17-2426

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d) (N)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.5 Special Federal Government Access Services

(A)

(B)

Voice Grade Secure

Communications

Type |, each
T-3 Conditioning,

Additional Conditioning,
per service termination

Type II, each
G-1 Conditioning,

Type IlI, each
G-2 Conditioning,

Additional Conditioning,
per service termination

Type IV, each
G-3 Conditioning,

Additional Conditioning,
per service termination

Monthly ~ Nonrecurring Termination
Rate Charges Charges

ICB rates and charges apply

ICB rates and charges apply

ICB rates and charges apply

ICB rates and charges apply

ICB rates and charges apply

ICB rates and charges apply

ICB rates and charges apply

Wideband Digital Special Access Service

Wideband Secure
Communications

Type I, each
Type II, each
Type Ill, each

Monthly ~ Nonrecurring Termination
Rates Charges Charges

ICB rates and charges apply
ICB rates and charges apply
ICB rates and charges apply

Transmittal No. 201

Issued: October 17, 2016

President

Effective: November 1, 2016
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

Original Page 17-2427

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d) (N)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.6 Special Facilities Routing of Access Services

(A)

(B)

(©)

(D)

Diversity

For each service provided in accordance with 11.1.1, the rates and
charges will be developed on an individual case basis.

None
Avoidance

For each service provided in accordance with 11.1.2, the rates and
charges will be developed on an individual case basis.

None

Diversity and Avoidance Combined

For each service provided in accordance with 11.1.1 and 11.1.2,
combined, the rates and charges will be developed on an individual case
basis.

None

Cable-Only Facilities

For each service provided in accordance with 11.1.4, the rates and
charges will be developed on an individual case basis.

None

Transmittal No. 201

Issued: October 17, 2016

Effective: November 1, 2016
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2428

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d) (N)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.7 Specialized Service or Arrangements

Specialized Service or Arrangements are provided
on an individual case basis as set forth following:

None

(N)

Transmittal No. 201

Issued: October 17, 2016 Effective: November 1, 2016
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2428.1
Cancels Original Page 17-2428.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1 Ethernet Transport Service (ETS)

Regulations concerning Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) are set
forth in Section 16.4, preceding.

(A) ETS Channel Terminations

1) Per termination when customer designated premises
located within 300 feet of ETS SWC

Monthly Nonrecurring

Capacity Rate Charge

2 Mbps $ 5060 (R) $276.67 (R)
5 Mbps $ 6210 (R) $276.67 (R)
10 Mbps $ 7173 (R) $276.67 (R)
20 Mbps $ 7874 (R) $276.67 (R)
50 Mbps $ 91.03 (R) $276.67 (R)
100 Mbps  $ 101.16 (R) $276.67 (R)
250 Mbps  $ 144.06 (R) $276.67 (R)
500 Mbps ~ $ 188.81 (R) $414.53 (R)
750 Mbps  $ 219.41 (R) $414.53 (R)
1 Gbps $ 251.18 (R) $414.53 (R)
2.5 Gbps $ 485.50 (R) $414.53 (R)
5 Ghps $ 737.13 (R) $414.53 (R)
10 Gbps $1,006.53 (R) $414.53 (R)

Transmittal No. 209
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-2428.2
Cancels Original Page 17-2428.2

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1 Ethernet Transport Service (ETS)

Regulations concerning Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) are set
forth in Section 16.4, preceding.

(A) ETS Channel Terminations

2 Per termination when customer designated premises
located more than 300 feet of ETS SWC

Monthly Nonrecurring

Capacity Rate Charge

2 Mbps $ 191.27 (R) $276.67 (R)
5 Mbps $ 193.38 (R) $276.67 (R)
10 Mbps $ 196.14 (R) $276.67 (R)
20 Mbps $ 22188 (R) $276.67 (R)
50 Mbps $ 250.82 (R) $276.67 (R)
100 Mbps  $ 262.46 (R) $276.67 (R)
250 Mbps  $ 274.10 (R) $276.67 (R)
500 Mbps  $ 362.61 (R) $414.53 (R)
750 Mbps  $ 417.11 (R) $414.53 (R)
1 Gbps $ 483.48 (R) $414.53 (R)
2.5 Gbps $ 932.85 (R) $414.53 (R)
5 Gbps $1,416.79 (R) $414.53 (R)
10 Gbps $1,935.72 (R) $414.53 (R)

Transmittal No. 209
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2428.3
Cancels Original Page 17-2428.3

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1  Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) (Cont’d)
(B) Ports
(1) Per ETS Basic Port

Monthly Nonrecurring

Capacity Rate Charge

2 Mbps $ 69.27 (R) $242.90 (R)
5 Mbps $ 76.68 (R) $242.90 (R)
10 Mbps $ 84.68 (R) $242.90 (R)
20 Mbps $ 94.07 (R) $242.90 (R)
50 Mbps $ 99.71 (R) $242.90 (R)
100 Mbps  $ 108.78 (R) $242.90 (R)
250 Mbps  $ 150.16 (R) $242.90 (R)
500 Mbps  $ 190.38 (R) $363.89 (R)
750 Mbps  $ 240.74 (R) $363.89 (R)
1 Gbps $ 290.10 (R) $363.89 (R)
2.5 Gbps $ 557.16 (R) $363.89 (R)
5 Ghps $ 846.88 (R) $363.89 (R)
10 Gbps $1,158.89 (R) $363.89 (R)

2 Per ETS Interconnection Port

Monthly Nonrecurring
Capacity Rate Charge
44.736 Mbps $1,129.01 (R) $164.12 (R)
155.52 Mbps $1,354.82 (R) $245.71 (R)
622.08 Mbps $2,258.04 (R) $245.71 (R)
Transmittal No. 209
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-2428.4
Cancels Original Page 17-2428.4

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1  Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) (Cont’d)

© ETS Ethernet Virtual Connections (EVCs)

1) Per Intraswitch ETS EVC

Capacity

2 Mbps

5 Mbps
10 Mbps
20 Mbps
50 Mbps
100 Mbps
250 Mbps
500 Mbps
1 Gbps
2.5 Gbps
5 Gbps
10 Gbps

Monthly
Rate

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

(2) Per Interswitch ETS EVC

Capacity

2 Mbps

5 Mbps
10 Mbps
20 Mbps
50 Mbps
100 Mbps
250 Mbps

500 Mbps
750 Mbps

1 Gbps
2.5 Gbps
5 Gbps
10 Gbps

Transmittal No. 209

Monthly
Rate

29.69 (R)
40.14 (R)

75.26 (R)
150.53 (R)
203.06 (R)
323.92 (R)
$ 667.39 (R)
$1,112.00 (R)
$1,477.77 (R)
$1,933.93 (R)
$3,724.99 (R)
$5,660.73 (R)
$7,742.91 (R)

$
$
$
$
$
$

Nonrecurring
Charge

$192.26
$192.26

$192.26
$192.26
$192.26
$192.26

$192.26
$287.92

$287.92
$287.92
$287.92
$287.92

Nonrecurring
Charge

$ 192.26
$ 192.26
$ 192.26
$ 192.26
$ 192.26
$ 192.26
$ 192.26
$ 287.92
$ 287.92
$ 287.92
$ 287.92
$ 287.92
$ 287.92

Issued: June 16, 2017
President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2428.5
Cancels Original Page 17-2428.5

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1  Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) (Cont’d)

(D) ETS Extended Ethernet Virtual Connections (E-EVCs)

Per ETS E-EVC

Monthly Nonrecurring

Capacity Rate Charge

2 Mbps $ 19.79 (R) $384.52 (R)
5 Mbps $ 25.08 (R) $384.52 (R)
10 Mbps $ 4515 (R) $384.52 (R)
20 Mbps $ 9033 (R) $384.52 (R)
50 Mbps $ 135.38 (R) $384.52 (R)
100 Mbps $ 21758 (R) $384.52 (R)
250 Mbps $ 45287 (R) $384.52 (R)
500 Mbps $ 701.05 (R) $576.78 (R)
750 Mbps $ 953.40 (R) $576.78 (R)
1 Gbps $1,208.70 (R) $576.78 (R)
2.5 Ghps $2,330.51 (R) $576.78 (R)
5 Gbps $3,540.34 (R) $576.78 (R)
10 Gbps $4,839.31 (R) $576.78 (R)
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2428.6
Cancels Original Page 17-2428.6

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1  Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) (Cont’d)

(E) ETS Interconnected Ethernet Virtual Connections (I-EVCs)

(1) Per ETS I-EVC when the airline distance between the
ETS SWCs serving the customer designated premises is
less than or equal to fifty miles.

Monthly Nonrecurring

Capacity Rate Charge

2 Mbps $ 7484 (R) $384.52 (R)
5 Mbps $ 9714 (R) $384.52 (R)
10 Mbps $ 188.40 (R) $384.52 (R)
20 Mbps $ 357.89 (R) $384.52 (R)
50 Mbps $ 592.86 (R) $384.52 (R)
100 Mbps  $ 837.47 (R) $384.52 (R)
250 Mbps ~ $ 1,905.72 (R) $384.52 (R)
500 Mbps ~ $ 2,610.92 (R) $576.78 (R)
750 Mbps ~ $ 3,502.42 (R) $576.78 (R)
1 Gbps $ 4,433.65 (R) $576.78 (R)
2.5 Gbps $ 8,533.85 (R) $576.78 (R)
5 Ghps $12,969.34 (R) $576.78 (R)
10 Gbps $17,732.30 (R) $576.78 (R)
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2428.7
Cancels Original Page 17-2428.7

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd
17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1  Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) (Cont’d)

(E) ETS Interconnected Ethernet Virtual Connections (I-EVCs)
(Cont’d)

(2) Per ETS I-EVC when the airline distance between the
ETS SWCs serving the customer designated premises is
between fifty-one and seventy-five miles.

Monthly Nonrecurring

Capacity Rate Charge

2 Mbps $ 12534 (R) $384.52 (R)
5 Mbps $ 19843 (R) $384.52 (R)
10 Mbps $ 386.43 (R) $384.52 (R)
20 Mbps $ 52219 (R) $384.52 (R)
50 Mbps $ 1,056.60 (R) $384.52 (R)
100 Mbps  $ 1,288.04 (R) $384.52 (R)
250 Mbps  $ 2,233.95 (R) $384.52 (R)
500 Mbps  $ 3,059.10 (R) $576.78 (R)
750 Mbps  $ 4,115.68 (R) $576.78 (R)
1 Gbps $ 5,232.66 (R) $576.78 (R)
2.5 Ghps $10,074.95 (R) $576.78 (R)
5 Gbps $15,305.05 (R) $576.78 (R)
10 Gbps $20,930.08 (R) $576.78 (R)
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2428.8
Cancels Original Page 17-2428.8

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1  Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) (Cont’d)

(P Optional Features and Functions

(1) DSL Access Service Connection
(a) Per ETS Basic Port equipped

Nonrecurring

Capacity Charge
2 Mbps $140.68
5 Mbps $140.68
10 Mbps $140.68
20 Mbps $140.68
50 Mbps $140.68
100 Mbps $140.68
250 Mbps $140.68
500 Mbps $211.02
750 Mbps $211.02
1 Gbps $211.02
2.5 Gbps $211.02
5 Gbps $211.02
10 Gbps $211.02

(b) Per ETS Interconnection Port equipped

Nonrecurring

Capacity Charge
44.736 Mbps $140.68
155.52 Mbps $211.02
622.08 Mbps $211.02

Transmittal No. 209
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2428.9
Cancels Original Page 17-2428.9

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1  Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) (Cont’d)

(P Optional Features and Functions (Cont’d)

(1) DSL Access Service Connection (Cont’d)
(c) Per ETS MM-VCC

Monthly Rate Nonrecurring

Charge

$6.57 (R)
Per 10 Mbps
increment $1.75 (R)
One Way

$6.57 (R)
Per 10 Mbps
increment $2.16 (R)
Two Way

(d) Per ETS Design Change

Nonrecurring
Charge

$5.63 (R)
(e) Per ETSLBR-VCC
Nonrecurring Charge

Per LBR-VCC
Per 64 Kbps $0.63 (R)
$6.57 (R)
Transmittal No. 209
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2428.10
Cancels Original Page 17-2428.10

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Heartland Telecommunications of lowa d/b/a Premier Communications (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.1  Ethernet Transport Service (ETS) (Cont’d)

(G) ETS Port Protection

(a) Per feature when customer designated premises
located within 300 feet of ETS SWC at speeds of:

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
2 Mbps to 1 Gbps $111.81 (R) $525.20 (R)
2.5 Gbps to 10 Gbps $279.32 (R) $525.20 (R)

(b) Per feature when customer designated premises
located more than 300 feet of ETS SWC at

speeds of:
Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
2 Mbps to 1 Gbps $257.48 (R) $525.20 (R)
2.5 Gbps to 10 Gbps $626.07 (R) $525.20 (R)

(H) ETS Term Discount Plan

Term
Commitment Percentage
36 Months 10%
60 Months 20%

() ETS Volume Discount Plan

Number of
Committed ETS
Ports In-Service

On Bill Date Percentage
Oto4 0%
5 and above 10%

Transmittal No. 209
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
6th Revised Page 17-2429
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-2429

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB!

17.1  Common Line Access Service

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB is comprised of the Lakota and Bancroft, lowa

Regulations concerning End User Access Service are set forth in 4.6 preceding.

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth
in Section 3.9 preceding.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51

exchanges, study area code 351338.

Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.2  Switched Access Service

17.2.1 Nonrecurring Charges

(A) Local Transport - Installation
Per Entrance Facility

Voice Grade Two Wire
Voice Grade Four Wire
High Capacity DS1
High Capacity DS3

(B) Direct Trunked Transport
Activated

- Per 24 Trunks Activated
or Fraction thereof on
a Per Order Basis

Transmittal No. 201

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2430

Rate

$450.00
$450.00
$330.00
$445.00

Per Order

$459.00

Tariff
Section

Reference

6.4.1(B)(1)

6.4.1(B)(1)

Issued: October 17, 2016
President
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Effective: November 1, 2016
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2431

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd) Tariff
Section
17.2.2 Local Transport Rate Reference
Premium Access
Entrance Facility
Per Termination 6.1.3(A)(1)
- Voice Grade Two Wire $ 15.68
- Voice Grade Four Wire $ 25.09
- High Capacity DS1 $ 76.74
- High Capacity DS3 $ 700.69
Direct Trunked Transport 6.1.3(A)(2)
- Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
- Voice Grade $ 2.38
- High Capacity DS1 $ 11.18
- High Capacity DS3 $ 9744
Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
- Voice Grade $ 9.99
- High Capacity DS1 $ 2429
- High Capacity DS3 $ 155.99
Multiplexing
Per Arrangement 6.1.3(A)(5)
- DS3to DS1 ICB
- DS1 to Voice $ 187.00
Tandem Switched Transport
Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile $0.000220
- Tandem Switched Termination
Per Access Minute Per Termination $0.000460
- Tandem Switching
Per Access Minute Per Tandem N/A

Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2432

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)
17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd) Tariff
Section
17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) Rate Reference
- Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only $0.0153 6.8.6
- 800 Series Data Base Access Service
Queries
Per Query
Basic $0.0054
Vertical Feature $0.0060 (N)
Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2433
Cancels Original Page 17-2433

ACCESS SERVICE

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.3 End Office Rate
(A) Local Switching
Premium
- Per Originating Access Minute $0.019256
- Per Terminating Access Minute $0.003567

(B)

Information Surcharge

Premium

- Per Originating 100 Access Minutes  $0.3244
- Per Terminating 100 Access Minutes $0.000000

Transmittal No. 209

Tariff
Section
Reference

6.1.3(B)(1)

6.1.3(B)(2)
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2434

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.4 Reserved for future use (N)
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2435

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)
17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd) Assumed Tariff
Minutes Section
17.2.5 Assumed Minutes of Use Per Month Reference

(A) Feature Group A,
Two Way Calling 4195 6.5.4
(1510 Originating,
2685 Terminating)

(B) Feature Group A,
Originating Only 1510 6.5.4

© Feature Group A,
Terminating Only 2685 6.5.4

(D) Feature Group B,
Two Way Calling 8700 6.6.4
(3132 Originating,
5568 Terminating)

(E) Feature Group B,
Originating Only 3132 6.6.4

R Feature Group B,
Terminating Only 5568 6.6.4 (N)
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2436

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)

17.3  Special Access Service

17.3.1 Surcharge for Special Access Service

Regulations concerning the surcharge for special access
service are set forth in Section 7.3 of the NECA Tariff
F.C.C. No. 5.

The rate applicable to the surcharge for special access
service is set forth in the NECA Tariff F.C.C. No. 5,
Section 17.3.1.

(N)
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2437

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.2 Reserved for Future Use

(N)
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2438

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.3 Reserved for Future Use

(N)

Transmittal No. 201

Issued: October 17, 2016 Effective: November 1, 2016
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-2439
Cancels Original Page 17-2439

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.4 Voice Grade Service

Regulations concerning Voice Grade Service are set
forth in Section 7.6 of the JSI Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(A) Channel Termination
Per Termination
- Two-Wire $15.22 (R) $450.00
- Four-Wire $24.36 (R) $450.00
(B) Channel Mileage
@ Channel Mileage
Facility
Per Mile $ 231 (R)
2 Channel Mileage
Termination
Per Termination $ 9.70 (R)
© Optional Features and
Functions
@ Bridging
@) Voice Bridging
Per Port
Two-Wire/Four-Wire
- Two-Wire $ 4.76 (R)
- Four-Wire $ 4.76 (R)

Transmittal No. 209

Issued: June 16, 2017
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2440

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)
17.3.4 Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)

Monthly
Rate
© Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)
Q) Bridging (Cont'd)
(b) Data Bridging
Per Port
- Two-Wire ICB
- Four-Wire ICB
Transmittal No. 201
Issued: October 17, 2016 Effective: November 1, 2016

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2441

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)
17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)
17.3.4 Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)
Monthly
Rate
© Optional Features and
Functions (Cont'd)
2 Conditioning Per Termination
- C Type ICB
- Improved Attenuation
Distortion* None
- Improved Envelope Delay
Distortion* None
- Data Capability ICB
3 Improved Return Loss for
Effective Two-Wire or
Four-Wire Transmission
Per Termination
- Two-Wire ICB
- Four-Wire ICB
(@) Customer Specified Receive
Level per two-wire termination ICB
(5) Signaling Capability
Per Termination ICB
(6) Selective Signaling Arrangement
Per Arrangement ICB
* Improved Attenuation Distortion and Improved Envelope Delay Distortion will continue to be
provided to all customers who were provided with either or both of these optional features in
conjunction with C-Type Conditioning prior to May 4, 1988.

(N)

Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO.1
Original Page 17-2442

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.5 Reserved for Future Use

(N)
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2443

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.6 Reserved for Future Use

(N)
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-2444
Cancels Original Page 17-2444

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.7 Digital Data Service

Regulations concerning Digital Data Service are set
forth in Section 7.9 of the JSI Tariff No. 1.

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(A) Channel Termination
Per Termination
- 56.0 kbps $20.21 (R)  $390.00
- 64.0 kbps 20.21 (R) 390.00
(B) Channel Mileage
(D) Channel Mileage Facility
Per Mile
- 56.0 kbps $2.23
- 64.0 kbps 2.23
2 Channel Mileage Termination
Per Termination
- 56.0 kbps $9.40
- 64.0 kbps 9.40

Transmittal No. 209
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2445

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.7 Digital Data Service (Cont'd)

Monthly
Rate
© Optional Features and Functions
(@B Bridging Per port ICB
Transmittal No. 201
Issued: October 17, 2016 Effective: November 1, 2016
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-2446
Cancels Original Page 17-2446

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service

Regulations concerning High Capacity Service are set
forth in Section 7.10 of the JSI Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(A) Channel Termination
Per Termination
-DS1 1.544 Mbps $ 53,59 (R) $330.00
-DS3 44.736 Mbps $680.14 (R) $445.00

(B) Channel Mileage

Monthly Rate
Q) Channel Mileage Facility

Per Mile
- 1.544 Mbps $ 781
- 44.736 Mbps $94.58

(2 Channel Mileage Termination
Per Termination
- 1.544 Mbps $ 16.96
- 44.736 Mbps $151.41

Transmittal No. 209
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2447
Cancels Original Page 17-2447

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)
17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

© Term Discounts Percentage
DS1 and DS3 services
36 months 10%
60 months 20%
Monthly
Rate

(D) Optional Features and Functions

Q) Multiplexing, per arrangement

DS1 to Voice* $154.87 (R)
DS1 to DSO ICB
DSO to Subrates
- Up to 20 2.4 kbps services ICB
- Up to 10 4.8 kbps services ICB
- Upto5 9.6 kbps services ICB
* A channel of this DS1 to the Hub can be used for Digital Data service.

ICB rates and charges are filed in Section 17.3.9 following.

Transmittal No. 209

Issued: June 16, 2017 Effective: July 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2448

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.9 Individual Case Filings

Reserved for future use.

(N)

Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2449

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)
17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)
17.3.10 Synchronous Optical Channel Service
Regulations concerning Synchronous Optical Channel Service are set forth in
7.11 preceding.
Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(A) Channel Termination
Per Termination
- OC3/0C3c 155.520 Mbps ICB ICB
- 0C12 622.08 Mbps ICB ICB
(B) Channel Mileage Facility
Per Mile
- OC3/0C3c 155.52 Mbps ICB
- 0OC12 622.08 Mbps ICB
© Channel Mileage Termination
Per Termination
- OC3/0C3c 155.52 Mbps ICB
- 0OC12 622.08 Mbps ICB (N)
Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2450

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.10 Synchronous Optical Channel Service (Cont’d)

(D) Optional Features and Functions
Monthly  Nonrecurring

Rate Charge
Q) Customer Node
Per Node
- OC3/0C3c 155.52 Mbps ICB ICB
- 0OC12 622.08 Mbps ICB ICB
Customer Premises Port
Per Port
- OC3/0C3c 155.52 Mbps ICB ICB
- STS-1 51.84 Mbps ICB ICB
- DS3 44.736 Mbps ICB ICB
- DS1 1.544 Mbps ICB ICB
(2 Add/Drop Multiplexing
Central Office Port
Per Port
- OC3/0C3c 155.52 Mbps ICB
- DS3 44.736 Mbps ICB
- DS1 1.544 Mbps ICB
(E) Term Discounts
36 Months ICB
60 Months ICB
Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2451

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services

17.4.1 Access Ordering

(A)

(B)

(©)

(D)

(E)

(F)

Charge
Access Order Charge

Per order $86.00

Service Date Change Charge

A Service Date Change Charge
will apply, on a per order per
occurrence basis, for each
service date changed. The
Access Order Charge as specified
in 17.4.1(A) preceding does not
apply. The applicable charge is:

Service Date Change Charge,
per order $60.00

Design Change Charge

The Design Change Charge will
apply on a per order per
occurrence basis, for each
order requiring design change.
The applicable charge is:

Design Change Charge, per order $84.00

Miscellaneous Service Order Charge

Per Occurrence $123.00
Expedited Service Order Charge
Per Occurrence $53.00

Cancellation of Access Service Order $53.00

Transmittal No. 201

Tariff
Section
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54.1
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO.1
Original Page 17-2452

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)
17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.2 Additional Engineering
Each Half
Hour or Tariff
Additional Engineering Fraction Section
Periods Thereof Reference
(A) Basic Time per engineer $31.03 131
normally scheduled
working hours
(B) Overtime per engineer $46.55 131
outside of normally
scheduled working hours
© Premium Time per engineer $62.06 131 (N)
outside of scheduled work day.
Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2453

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)
17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.3 Additional Labor
Each Half
Hour or Tariff
Additional Labor Fraction Section
Periods Thereof Reference
(A) Installation or Repair
- Overtime,
outside of normally
scheduled working
hours on a scheduled
work day, 13.2.1 &
per technician $47.57* 13.2.2
- Premium Time,
outside of scheduled
work day, 13.2.1 &
per technician $63.42* 13.2.2
(B) Stand by
- Basic time,
normally scheduled
working hours,
per technician $21.18 13.2.3
- Overtime,
outside of normally
scheduled working
hours on a scheduled
work day
per technician $31.77 13.2.3
- Premium Time,
outside of scheduled
work day,
per technician $42.36 13.2.3
* A call out of a Telephone Company employee at a time not consecutive with the employee’s
scheduled work period is subject to a minimum charge of four hours. (N)
Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2454

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.3 Additional Labor (Cont'd)

Each Half Hour or Fraction Thereof

Installation Central Office Tariff
Additional Labor and Repair Maintenance  Section
Periods Technician Technician Reference
© Testing and Maintenance with
other Telephone Companies, or
Other Labor
- Basic Time per technician $31.71 $34.66 13.24 &
- normally scheduled working hours 13.25
- Overtime per technician $47.57 $51.99 13.24 &
outside of normally scheduled 13.25
working hours on a scheduled
work day
- Premium Time per technician $63.42 $69.32 13.24 &
outside of scheduled work day 13.25
* A call out of a Telephone Company employee at a time not consecutive with the employee's
scheduled work period is subject to a minimum charge of four hours.
Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2455

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)
17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.4 Miscellaneous Services

Tariff
(A) Restoration Priority Monthly Nonrecurring  Section
Rate Charge Reference

Per service arranged, DS1 $ 5.00 $100.00 13.3.3

Per service arranged, DS3 $17.00 $100.00
(B) Controller Arrangement

Monthly
Rate
Per Arrangement $100.00 13.3.4(A)

A call out of a Telephone Company employee at a time not consecutive with the employee's
scheduled work period is subject to a minimum charge of four hours.

(N)
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2456

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.4 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)

(©)

(D)

Presubscribed Interexchange
Carrier (PIC) Change Charge*

Tariff
Section

Nonrecurring Charge  Reference

Per Telephone Exchange
Service line or trunk for each
interLATA PIC Change:

(1) Submitted using manual methods  $ 5.50

(2) Submitted using electronic methods ~ NA

(3) Submitted using manual methods
when both the interLATA PIC
and intraLATA PIC selections

are changed simultaneously $ 2.75

(4) Submitted using electronic
methods when both the interLATA
PIC and intraLATA PIC selections

are changed simultaneously NA

Blocking Service
900 Blocking Service**

Per exchange service line $11.20

or trunk and/or per Feature
Group A Switched Access line

International Blocking Service $35.00

13.4(J)

13.8

* This charge is generally billed to the end user who is the subscriber to the Telephone Exchange
Service. In those instances where the IC both requests the presubscription change, and requests the
associated charge be billed to it, the Telephone Company will bill the IC. In the event the subscriber
is incorrectly presubscribed due to misassignment on the part of the Telephone Company, no charge
shall apply. In the event the subscriber denies requesting a presubscription change, the Telephone
Company will credit the subscriber’s account for the presubscription change charge associated with
the alleged unauthorized change, if such charge was billed to the subscriber. The Telephone
Company will then bill the IC responsible for the alleged unauthorized change a presubscription
change charge to return the subscriber to its previous authorized carrier and, if initially billed to the
subscriber, the presubscription change charge for the alleged unauthorized change.

** Blocking access to 900 Service is offered to all subscribers at no charge at the time telephone service
is established at a new number and for 60 days thereafter.

Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2457

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d) (N)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.4 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)

(E) Local Number Portability (LNP) Query Service
LNP Query Charge $0.0017

(F) Billing Name and Address Service

Tariff
Nonrecurring  Section
Charge Reference
- Per BNA Order $50.94 13.9.4(A)
- Per BNA Record $0.33 13.9.4(A)
- Optional Format
Programming Charge
- Per Hour $37.20 13.9.4(C)
(N)
Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO.1
1st Revised Page 17-2458
Cancels Original Page 17-2458

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.4 Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)

(G) Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

Regulations concerning the Access Recovery Charge are set forth in
Section 13.16 preceding.

Q) Residential ARC*

Per line or trunk assessed a
Residence End User Common Line $1.50 per month Q)]

2 Single Line Business ARC

Per line or trunk assessed a
Single Line Business
End User Common Line $3.00 per month Q)]

3 Multiline Business ARC**

Per line or trunk assessed a
Multiline Business
End User Common Line $3.00 per month

* Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential Service)
** For ISDN-PRI multiply the EUCL rates times five for each T-1 facility.

Transmittal No. 209
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C.NO.1
Original Page 17-2459

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.5 Special Federal Government Access Services

(A)

(B)

Voice Grade Secure Monthly ~ Nonrecurring Termination
Communications Rate Charges Charges
Type |, each

T-3 Conditioning, ICB rates and charges apply
Additional Conditioning,

per service termination ICB rates and charges apply

Type II, each

G-1 Conditioning, ICB rates and charges apply

Type Ill, each

G-2 Conditioning, ICB rates and charges apply
Additional Conditioning,

per service termination ICB rates and charges apply

Type IV, each

G-3 Conditioning, ICB rates and charges apply

Additional Conditioning,
per service termination ICB rates and charges apply

Wideband Digital Special Access Service

Wideband Secure Monthly ~ Nonrecurring Termination
Communications Rates Charges Charges
Type I, each ICB rates and charges apply

Type II, each ICB rates and charges apply

Type Ill, each ICB rates and charges apply

Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2460

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.6 Special Facilities Routing of Access Services

(A)

(B)

(©)

(D)

Diversity

For each service provided in accordance with 11.1.1, the rates and
charges will be developed on an individual case basis.

None
Avoidance

For each service provided in accordance with 11.1.2, the rates and
charges will be developed on an individual case basis.

None

Diversity and Avoidance Combined

For each service provided in accordance with 11.1.1 and 11.1.2,
combined, the rates and charges will be developed on an individual case
basis.

None

Cable-Only Facilities

For each service provided in accordance with 11.1.4, the rates and
charges will be developed on an individual case basis.

None

Transmittal No. 201
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2461

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Winnebago Cooperative Telecom Association-LB (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.7 Specialized Service or Arrangements

Specialized Service or Arrangements are provided
on an individual case basis as set forth following:

None
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2462
Canels Original Page 17-2462

The following carriers are Alternative Connect America Model (A-CAM) Carriers which provide
Common Line rates and charges under this Section 17., Common Line Rates and Charges, of JSI
Tariff F.C.C. No. 1. A-CAM Carrier Common Line rates and charges provided under this
Section 17 include the Federal Universal Service, End User Port Charges, Consumer Broadband-
Only Loop Charge, if applicable, (regulations set forth in Section 3, preceding), End User Access
Service (regulations set forth in Section 4, preceding), and Special Access Surcharge (regulations
set forth in Section 7.3, preceding).

COMPANY NAME

Mt. Horeb Telephone Company

Home Telephone ILEC, LLC d/b/a Home Telecom

Smart City Telecommunications d/b/a Smart City Telecom
Etex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Dalton Telephone Company

Elsie Communications, Inc.

S & A Telephone Co., Inc.

Otelco, Inc. Carriers, comprised of the following
Blountsville Telephone LLC
Brindlee Mountain Telephone LLC
Granby Telephone LLC
Hopper Telecommunications LLC
Mid-Maine Telecom LLC
Otelco Telephone LLC
Otelco Mid-Missouri LLC
Pine Tree Telephone LLC
Saco River Telephone LLC
War Telephone LLC

TDS Telecom Carriers, comprised of the following:
Amelia Telephone Corporation
Arcadia Telephone Company*
Arizona Telephone Company
Arvig Telephone Company
Asotin Telephone Company-OR
Asotin Telephone Company-WA
Badger Telecom, LLC
Black Earth Telephone Company, LLC

STUDY
AREA
CODE

330916
240527
210330
442070
371537
371518
411829

250282
250283
110036
250300
103315
250312
421917
100020
100022
200258

190217
300585
452171
361350
532404
522404
330844
330849

STATE
Wi
SC
FL
X
NE
NE
KS

AL
AL
MA
AL
ME
AL
MO
ME
ME
wv

VA
OH
AZ
MN
OR
WA
Wi
wi

*Company does not contribute to the universal service fund; therefore, the Federal Universal Service Charge does not

apply.

Transmittal No. 214
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2463
Cancels Original Page 17-2463

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)
STUDY
AREA
COMPANY NAME CODE STATE
TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)
Blue Ridge Telephone Company 220346 GA
Bonduel Telephone Company, LLC 330851 Wi
Bridge Water Telephone Company 361362 MN
Burlington, Brighton and Wheatland Telephone Company,
LLC 330856 Wi
Butler Telephone Company, Inc. 250284 AL
Calhoun City Telephone Company, Inc. 280448 MS
Camden Telephone and Telegraph Company, Inc. 220351 GA
Camden Telephone Company, Inc. 320744 IN
Central State Telephone Company, LLC 330859 Wi
Chatham Telephone Company 310685 MI
Cobbosseecontee Telephone Company* 100005 ME (©)
Communications Corporation of Indiana 320776 IN
Communication Corporation of Michigan 310672 MI
Communications Corporation of Southern Indiana 320809 IN
Concord Telephone Exchange, Inc. 290559 TN
Continental Telephone Company 300607 OH
Delta County Tele-com, Inc. 462184 CoO
Deposit Telephone Company, Inc. 150089 NY
Dickeyville Telephone, LLC 330875 Wi
EastCoast Telecom of Wisconsin, LLC 330914 Wi
Edwards Telephone Company, Inc. 150092 NY
The Farmers Telephone Company, LLC 330880 Wi
Grantland Telecom, LLC 330930 Wi
Hampden Telephone Company 100010 ME
Happy Valley Telephone Company 542321 CA
Hartland and St Albans Telephone Company 100011 ME
The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, Inc. 320777 IN
Home Telephone Company, Inc. 320778 IN
Hornitos Telephone Co* 542322 CA (©)
Humphreys County Telephone Company 290566 TN

*Company does not contribute to the universal service fund; therefore, the Federal Universal Service Charge does not (N)
apply. (N)
Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17.

ACCESS SERVICE

1st Revised Page 17-2464
Cancels Original Page 17-2464

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

COMPANY NAME
TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

*Company does not contribute to the universal service fund; therefore, the Federal Universal Service Charge does not

apply.

The Island Telephone Company

Island Telephone Company

Kearsarge Telephone Company

Leslie County Telephone Company

Lewis River Telephone Company, Inc.
Lewisport Telephone Company

Little Miami Communications Corporation
Ludlow Telephone Company

Mahanoy and Mahantango Telephone Company
McClellanville Telephone Company, Inc.
McDaniel Telephone Company

Merrimack County Telephone Company - Contoocook Valley
The Merchants and Farmers Telephone Co.*
Merrimack County Telephone Company
Mid-State Telephone Company - KMP
Mid-State Telephone Company
Mid-America Telephone, Inc.

Mid-Plains Telephone, LLC

Midway Telephone Company, LLC
Mosinee Telephone Company, LLC

Mt. Vernon Telephone Company, LLC
Myrtle Telephone Company, Inc.
Nelson-Ball Ground Telephone Company
New Castle Telephone Company

Northfield Telephone Company

Norway Telephone Company, Inc.*
Oakman Telephone Company, Inc.
Oakwood Telephone Company

Oklahoma Communication Systems, LLC
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. - Oriskany Falls
Peoples Telephone Company, Inc.
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc.

Transmittal No. 214

STUDY
AREA
CODE

100007
310677
120045
260411
522427
260412
300613
140058
170183
240533
522430
123321
320788
120047
361413
361433
432010
330881
330909
330915
330917
287449
220375
193029
140061
240535
250311
300645
431984
150114
250314
140062

STATE

ME
MI
NH
KY
WA
KY
OH
VT
PA
SC
WA
NH
IN
NH
MN
MN
OK
Wi
wi
Wi
wi
MS
GA
VA
VT
SC
AL
OH
OK
NY
AL
VT

Issued: March 16, 2018

President

Effective: April 1, 2018

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(M)
(©)

(M)

(©)

()
(M)

(N)
(N)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17.

ACCESS SERVICE

1st

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Reviesd Page 17-2465

Cancels Original Page 17-2465

Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

COMPANY NAME
TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

Port Byron Telephone Company

Potlatch Telephone Company

Quincy Telephone Company (FL)

Quincy Telephone Company (GA)

Riverside Telecom, LLC

S and W Telephone Company, Inc.*

Salem Telephone Company

Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC
Shiawassee Telephone Company

Somerset Telephone Company

Southeast Mississippi Telephone Company, Inc.
Southwestern Telephone Company

St. Stephen Telephone Company

The State Long Distance Telephone Company, LLC
Stockbridge and Sherwood Telephone Company, LLC
Strasburg Telephone Company

Sugar Valley Telephone Company

Tellico Telephone Company, Inc.

Tennessee Telephone Company

Tenney Telephone Company, LLC

Tipton Telephone Company, Inc.

Township Telephone Company, Inc.
Tri-County Telephone Company, Inc.

Union Telephone Company

UTELCO, LLC

The Vanlue Telephone Company*

Vernon Telephone Company, Inc.

Virginia Telephone Company

Warren Telephone Company

Waunakee Telephone Company, LLC

STUDY
AREA
CODE

150118
472230
210338
220338
330943
320816
260417
330945
330952
310726
100024
283301
452174
240544
330955
330954
462207
170206
290578
290575
330958
320829
150129
320830
120049
330963
300662
150133
190253
100031
330968

STATE

*Company does not contribute to the universal service fund; therefore, the Federal Universal Service Charge does not

apply.

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

President

Effective: April 1, 2018

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(©)

(©)

(N)
(N)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-2466
Cancels Original Page 17-2466

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)
STUDY
AREA
COMPANY NAME CODE STATE
TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)
The West Penobscot Telephone and Telegraph Company 100034 ME
West Point Telephone 320837 IN
Williston Telephone Company 240551 SC
Wilton Telephone Company, Inc. 120050 NH
Winsted Telephone Company 361507 MN
Winterhaven Telephone Company 542323 CA
Wolverine Telephone Company 310738 MI
Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc. 482235 MT (N)
483308 MT
ComSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 220369 GA
Consolidated Telco, Inc. 371530 NE
Consolidated Telecom, Inc. 371562 NE
Consolidated Telephone Company 371532 NE
Curtis Telephone Company 371536 NE
Cross Tel. Co. 431985 OK
Fail, Inc. Carriers, comprised of the following:
Bruce Telephone Company, Inc. 280447 MS
Chickamauga Telephone Corporation 220354 GA
Fulton Telephone Company, Inc. 280455 MS
Mound Bayou Telephone & Communications, Inc. 280462 MS
Fremont Telcom Co. 472222 ID
Highland Telephone Cooperative 190237 VA
Industry Telephone Company 442093 TX
Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company 421914 MO
Mid-Plains Rural Tel. Coop., Inc. 442112 TX (N)

Transmittal No. 209

Issued: June 16, 2017 Effective: July 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2467
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2467

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1  Mt. Horeb Telephone Company

17.1.1 Reserved for Future Use

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% (R)

17.1.3 Reserved for Future Use
17.1.4 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop (CBOL) Charge

CBOL Charge

Monthly Rate Per CBOL Service Line $ 5.00
17.1.5 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2468
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2468

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Home Telephone ILEC, LLC d/b/a Home Telecom

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17.

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2469

Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2469

ACCESS SERVICE

Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1

Smart City Telecommunications d/b/a Smart City Telecom

17.1.1 End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

© End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

17.1.3 End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent

Transmittal No. 214

Percentage
18.4%

Rate Per Month

$ 2.23
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

Issued: March 16, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: April 1, 2018

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2470
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2470

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Etex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2471
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2471

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Dalton Telephone Company

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2472
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2472

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Elsie Communications, Inc.

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2473
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2473

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1 S & A Telephone Co., Inc.

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2474
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2474

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Otelco, Inc. Carriers

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-2475
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-2475

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1  TDS Telecom Carriers

17.1.1 End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

© End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth
in Section 3.9 preceding.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% (R)
Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2476

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N)(x)
17.1  TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)
17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (Cont’d)
(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor
The TDS Telecom Companies listed below
will apply the MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge
Factor as described in Section 3.9.2(B),
preceding, to the MLB EUCL charges and
the FUSC Surcharge Factor described in
Section 3.9.2(A) to all other end user
interstate access service charges.
TDS Telecom Company Name State Study Area | MLBEUCL
Number Percentage =
17.1.2(A)
FUSC
Surcharge
Percentage
Factor
Multiplied by
Factor Shown
Below
Amelia Telephone Corporation VA 190217 1.1317365
Arizona Telephone Company AZ 452171 1.0838323
Arvig Telephone Company MN 361350 1.1796407
Asotin Telephone Company-WA WA 522404 1.0179641
Badger Telecom, LLC WI 330844 1.1317365
Black Earth Telephone Company, LLC WI 330849 1.1317365
Blue Ridge Telephone Company GA 220346 1.0179641
Bonduel Telephone Company, LLC WI 330851 1.1317365
Bridge Water Telephone Company MN 361362 1.1796407
Burlington, Brighton and Wheatland Telephone
Company, LLC WI 330856 1.1317365
Butler Telephone Company, Inc. AL 250284 1.3473054
Calhoun City Telephone Company, Inc. MS 280448 1.1317365
Camden Telephone and Telegraph Company, Inc. GA 220351 1.0179641
Camden Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320744 1.1796407
Central State Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330859 1.1317365
Chatham Telephone Company MI 310685 1.3473054
(N)(x)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017
President

Effective: February 1, 2017

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2477
Cancels Original Page 17-2477

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1  TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (Cont’d)

(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

TDS Telecom Company Name State Study Area | MLBEUCL
Number Percentage =
17.1.2(A)
FUSC
Surcharge
Percentage
Factor
Multiplied by
Factor Shown
Below
Communication Corporation of Michigan MI 310672 1.3473054
Communications Corporation of Indiana IN 320776 1.1796407
Communications Corporation of Southern Indiana IN 320809 1.1796407
Concord Telephone Exchange, Inc. TN 290559 1.0179641
Delta County Tele-com, Inc. CcO 462184 1.1317365
Deposit Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150089 1.2514970
Dickeyville Telephone, LLC WI 330875 1.1317365
EastCoast Telecom of Wisconsin, LLC WI 330914 1.1317365
Edwards Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150092 1.2514970
Grantland Telecom, LLC Wi 330930 1.1317365
Hampden Telephone Company ME 100010 1.5748503
Happy Valley Telephone Company CA 542321 1.1796407
Hartland and St Albans Telephone Company ME 100011 1.5748503
Home Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320778 1.1796407
Humphreys County Telephone Company TN 290566 1.0179641
Island Telephone Company MI 310677 1.3473054
Kearsarge Telephone Company NH 120045 1.1317365
Leslie County Telephone Company KY 260411 1.2514970
Lewis River Telephone Company, Inc. WA 522427 1.0179641
Lewisport Telephone Company KY 260412 1.2514970
Ludlow Telephone Company VT 140058 1.2514970
McClellanville Telephone Company, Inc. SC 240533 1.0838323
McDaniel Telephone Company WA 522430 1.0179641
(®

Transmittal No. 207

Issued: March 17, 2017 Effective: April 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2478
Cancels Original Page 17-2478

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1  TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (Cont’d)

(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d

TDS Telecom Company Name State Study Area | MLB EUCL
Number Percentage =
17.1.2(A)
FUSC
Surcharge
Percentage
Factor
Multiplied by
Factor
Shown
Below
Merrimack County Telephone Company NH 120047 1.1317365
Merrimack County Telephone Company -
Contoocook Valley NH 123321 1.1317365 (m
Mid-America Telephone, Inc. OK 432010 1.1796407
Mid-Plains Telephone, LLC Wi 330881 1.1317365
Mid-State Telephone Company MN 361433 1.1796407
Mid-State Telephone Company - KMP MN 361413 1.1796407 (M)
Midway Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330909 1.1317365
Mosinee Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330915 1.1317365
Mt. Vernon Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330917 1.1317365
Myrtle Telephone Company, Inc. MS 287449 1.1317365
Nelson-Ball Ground Telephone Company GA 220375 1.0179641
New Castle Telephone Company VA 193029 1.1317365
Northfield Telephone Company VT 140061 1.2514970
Oakman Telephone Company, Inc. AL 250311 1.3473054
Oklahoma Communication Systems, LLC OK 431984 1.1796407 (m
Peoples Telephone Company, Inc. AL 250314 1.3473054
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc. VT 140062 1.2514970
Port Byron Telephone Company NY 150118 1.2514970
Potlatch Telephone Company ID 472230 1.1317365
Quincy Telephone Company (FL) FL 210338 1.3473054
Quincy Telephone Company (GA) GA 220338 1.0179641
Riverside Telecom, LLC Wi 330943 1.1317365
Salem Telephone Company KY 260417 1.2514970

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-2479
Cancels Original Page 17-2479

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1  TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (Cont’d)

(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

TDS Telecom Company Name State | Study Area | MLB EUCL
Number Percentage =
17.1.2(A)
FUSC
Surcharge
Percentage
Factor
Multiplied by
Factor Shown
Below
Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330945 1.1317365
Shiawassee Telephone Company Ml 310726 1.3473054
Somerset Telephone Company ME 100024 1.5748503
Southeast Mississippi Telephone Company, Inc. MS 283301 1.1317365
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC Wi 330952 1.1317365
Southwestern Telephone Company AZ 452174 1.0838323
St. Stephen Telephone Company SC 240544 1.0838323
Stockbridge and Sherwood Telephone Company,
LLC WI 330954 1.1317365
Strasburg Telephone Company CO 462207 1.1317365
Tellico Telephone Company, Inc. TN 290578 1.0179641
Tennessee Telephone Company TN 290575 1.0179641
Tenney Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330958 1.1317365
The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, Inc. IN 320777 1.1796407
The Island Telephone Company ME 100007 1.5748503
The State Long Distance Telephone Company, LLC | WI 330955 1.1317365
The West Penobscot Telephone and Telegraph
Company ME 100034 1.5748503
Tipton Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320829 1.1796407
Township Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150129 1.2514970
Tri-County Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320830 1.1796407
Union Telephone Company NH 120049 1.1317365
UTELCO, LLC WI 330963 1.1317365
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150133 1.2514970
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. — Oriskany Falls NY 150114 1.2514970 (N)
Virginia Telephone Company VA 190253 1.1317365

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2480

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N)(x)

17.1  TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (Cont’d)
(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

TDS Telecom Company Name State Study Area | MLBEUCL
Number Percentage =
17.1.2(A)
FUSC
Surcharge
Percentage
Factor
Multiplied by
Factor Shown
Below
Warren Telephone Company ME 100031 1.5748503
Waunakee Telephone Company, LLC WI 330968 1.1317365
West Point Telephone IN 320837 1.1796407
Williston Telephone Company SC 240551 1.0838323
Wilton Telephone Company, Inc. NH 120050 1.1317365
Winsted Telephone Company MN 361507 1.1796407
Winterhaven Telephone Company CA 542323 1.1796407
Wolverine Telephone Company MI 310738 1.3473054
17.1.3 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51

(B) DS1 Line Port
DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

(N)(x)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2481
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2481

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1  Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

17.1.1 Reserved for Future Use

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% (R)
17.1.3 Reserved for Future Use
17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00
Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2482
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2482

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  ComSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2483
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2483

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Consolidated Telco, Inc.

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2484
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2484

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Consolidated Telecom, Inc.

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2485
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2485

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Consolidated Telephone Company

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2486
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2486

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Curtis Telephone Company

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2487
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2487

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Cross Telephone Company

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2488
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2488

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Fail, Inc. Carriers

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2489
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2489

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1  Fremont Telecom Co.

17.1.1 Reserved for Future Use

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% (R)
17.1.3 Reserved for Future Use
17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00
Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2490
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2490

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Highland Telephone Cooperative

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2491
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2491

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Industry Telephone Company

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2492
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2492

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1  Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company

17.1.1 Reserved for Future Use

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
18.4% (R)
17.1.3 Reserved for Future Use
17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00
Transmittal No. 214
Issued: March 16, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-2493
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-2493

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1  Mid-Plains Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

17.1.1 End User Access Service

17.1.2

17.1.3

17.1.4

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.

Percentage
18.4%

End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 223

ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

Transmittal No. 214

Issued: March 16, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(R)
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